S-1212B/D Series
HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION
LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
© ABLIC Inc., 2015-2016 Rev.3.0_01
 1
The S-1212B/D Series, developed by using high-withstand voltage CMOS process technology, is a positive voltage regulator
with a high-withstand voltage, low current consumption and high-accuracy output voltage, and has a built-in ON / OFF

HSOP-8A FH008-A-P-SD FH008-A-C-SD FH008-A-R-SD FH008-A-L-SD
HSOP-6 FH006-A-P-SD FH006-A-C-SD FH006-A-R-S1 FH006-A-L-SD
SOT-89-5 UP005-A-P-SD UP005-A-C-SD UP005-A-R-SD 
HTMSOP-8 FP008-A-P-SD FP008-A-C-SD FP008-A-R-SD FP008-A-L-SD
SOT-23-5 MP005-A-P-SD MP005-A-C-SD MP005-A-R-SD 
HIGH-WITHSTAND VOLTAGE LOW CURRENT CONSUMPTION LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE REGULATOR
S-1212B/D Series Rev.3.0_01
 4
4.  Product name list
4. 1  S-1212B/D Series B type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
ON / OFF pin input voltage "H" (VSH) = 1.5 V min., ON / OFF pin input voltage "L" (VSL) = 0.25 V max.
.
Table 3
Output Voltage TO-252-5S(A) HSOP-8A HSOP-6 SOT-89-5 HTMSOP-8 SOT-23-5
3.3 V  2.0% S-1212B33-V5T2U S-1212B33-E8T1U S-1212B33-E6T1U S-1212B33-U5T1U S-1212B33-S8T1U S-1212B33-M5T1U
5.0 V  2.0% S-1212B50-V5T2U S-1212B50-E8T1U S-1212B50-E6T1U S-1212B50-U5T1U S-1212B50-S8T1U S-1212B50-M5T1U
8.0 V  2.0% S-1212B80-V5T2U S-1212B80-E8T1U S-1212B80-E6T1U S-1212B80-U5T1U S-1212B80-S8T1U S-1212B80-M5T1U
12.0 V  2.0% S-1212BC0-V5T2U S-1212BC0-E8T1U S-1212BC0-E6T1U S-1212BC0-U5T1U S-1212BC0-S8T1U S-1212BC0-M5T1U
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above output voltage.
4. 2  S-1212B/D Series D type
ON / OFF logic: Active "H"
ON / OFF pin input voltage "H" (VSH) = 2.0 V min., ON / OFF pin input voltage "L" (VSL) = 0.8 V max.
Table 4
Output Voltage TO-252-5S(A) HSOP-8A HSOP-6 SOT-89-5 HTMSOP-8 SOT-23-5
3.3 V  2.0% S-1212D33-V5T2U S-1212D33-E8T1U S-1212D33-E6T1U S-1212D33-U5T1U S-1212D33-S8T1U S-1212D33-M5T1U
5.0 V  2.0% S-1212D50-V5T2U S-1212D50-E8T1U S-1212D50-E6T1U S-1212D50-U5T1U S-1212D50-S8T1U S-1212D50-M5T1U
8.0 V  2.0% S-1212D80-V5T2U S-1212D80-E8T1U S-1212D80-E6T1U S-1212D80-U5T1U S-1212D80-S8T1U S-1212D80-M5T1U
12.0 V  2.0% S-1212DC0-V5T2U S-1212DC0-E8T1U S-1212DC0-E6T1U S-1212DC0-U5T1U S-1212DC0-S8T1U S-1212DC0-M5T1U
Remark  Please contact our sales office for products with specifications other than the above output voltage.

Product Type ON / OFF Pin Internal Circuit VOUT Pin Voltage Current Consumption
B / D "H": ON Operate Constant value*2 ISS1
B / D "L": OFF Stop Pulled down to VSS
*3 ISS2
*1. Refer to Table 13 in " Electrical Characteristics".
*2. The constant value is output due to the regulating based on the set output voltage value.
*3. The VOUT pin voltage is pulled down to VSS due to the discharge shunt circuit (RLOW = 70 k typ.), the
feedback resistors (Rs and Rf) and a load.
VSS
ON / OFF
VIN
Figure 16
4.  Overcurrent protection circuit
The S-1212B/D Series has a built-in overcurrent protection circuit to limit the overcurrent of the output transistor.
When the VOUT pin is shorted with the VSS pin, that is, at the time of the output short-circuit, the output current is
limited to 120 mA typ. due to the overcurrent protection circuit operation. The S-1212B/D Series restarts regulating
when the output transistor is released from the overcurrent status.
Caution 1. This overcurrent protection circuit does not work as for thermal protection. For example, when
  the output transistor keeps the overcurrent status long at the time of output short-circuit or
  due to other reasons, pay attention to the conditions of the input voltage and the load current